



L96600 – Old Fashioned Sweet Hamper Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 1 of 4.

Aniseed Twist Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E110, E129).
May also contain SOYA and MILK.

WARNING: E110, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1600 KJ. 376 kcal
Fat	<0.1g
of which saturates	<0.1g
Carbohydrates	94.1g
of which sugars	67.5g
Protein	<0.1g
Salt	0.1g

Butterscotch Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter, Salt, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Colour: Ammonia Caramel.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1747 KJ. 413 kcal
Fat	6.5g
of which saturates	3.3g
Carbohydrates	88.7g
of which sugars	88.7g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	2.5g

Chocolate Tools Ingredients:

Sugar, Palm oil, Whey Powder(from **Cow's Milk**), **Wheat** Flour(with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine)*, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier(**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavourings.
*Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1988.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	2212 KJ. 529 kcal
Fat	28.9g
of which saturates	24.9g
Carbohydrates	63.1g
of which sugars	52.1g
Fibre	1.1g
Protein	3.6g
Salt	0.3g
Moisture %	2.2g

Cola Cubes Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavours, colour: E129

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Fruit Pastilles Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose syrup, cornflour, modified potato starch, beef gelatine, water, concentrated fruit juices, (orange, blackcurrant, lime, raspberry, pear, lemon), citric acid, flavourings, colours, (Anthocyanins, paprika extract, curcumin). Plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina).

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Jelly Babies Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, modified maize starch, beef gelatine, citric acid, natural flavours, natural colours: anthocyanins, capsanthin, paprika extracts, vegetable concentrates (nettle and spinach).

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62
of which saturates	2.2
Carbohydrates	93
of which sugars	75.1
Fibre	<0.5
Protein	1
Salt	<0.01



L96600 – Old Fashioned Sweet Hamper Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 2 of 4.

Jelly Beans Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose, Modified Maize Starch, citric acid, natural flavours, vegetable oil, vegetable carbon, glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, gum arabic, natural colours: anthocyanins, lutein.
Allergy advice: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Jelly Tots Ingredients:

Glucose, syrup, maize starch, water, beef, gelatine, acid (citric acid), colours: anthocyanins, paprika extract, cumin. Flavourings: plan concentrates (safflower, spirulina)

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Large Pear Drops Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavours, colours: E129, E102, E171, E110, E133.
May have an adverse effect on attention in children.
ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Liquorice Allsorts Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Treacle, **WHEAT** flour, Desiccated Coconut, Vegetable Oil, Humectant (Glycerol), Liquorice Extract, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, (Betanin, Curcumin, Capsanthin, Anthocyanins). Glazing Agent (beeswax), Spirulina Concentrate, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Apple, Hibiscus, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Radish, Spinach, Nettle).
For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.
ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Liquorice Cream Rocks Ingredients:

Sugar, cane sugar molasses, WHEAT flour, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, modified potato starch, vegetable fat (coconut), liquorice extract, invert sugar syrup, gelatine, dextrose, vegetable oil (coconut), acid (E270, E330), flavourings, colours (E120, E150c, E160a), colouring food (concentrate of safflower).
Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1400 KJ. 330 kcal
Fat	1.0g
of which saturates	1.0g
Carbohydrates	78.0g
of which sugars	58.0g
Protein	2g
Salt	0g

Liquorice Wheels Ingredients:

Molasses, WHEAT FLOUR, glucose syrup, corn starch, liquorice (5%),
Stabilizer: glycerol, vegetable oil (coconut), salt, flavourings, glazing agent (beeswax)
Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1328 KJ. 313 kcal
Fat	1.2g
of which saturates	1.2g
Carbohydrates	78g
of which sugars	50g
Protein	2.7g
Salt	0.5g



L96600 – Old Fashioned Sweet Hamper Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 3 of 4.

Mint Humbugs Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, rapeseed), sweetened condensed milk, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural flavouring, natural colour: plain caramel.
For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.
May also contain soya.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1660 KJ. 397 kcal
Fat	0.2g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	96.3g
of which sugars	71.2g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	0.0g

Mint Imperials Ingredients:

Sugar, Peppermint oil, Stabiliser: Acacia Gum.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1690 KJ. 398 kcal
Fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrates	99.2g
of which sugars	99.2g
Protein	0.2g
Salt	0.0g

Pineapple Cubes Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavouring, colour: E104.

Warning. E104 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. May also contain soya and milk.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1660 KJ. 397 kcal
Fat	0.7g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	96.3g
of which sugars	71.2g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	0.0g

Rhubarb & Custard Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavours, colours: curcumin, beetroot red.
ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Rosey Apples Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours: (E102, E104, E129, E142).

Warning: Colours E102, E104 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

May also contain soya and milk.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1660 KJ. 397 kcal
Fat	0.7g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	96.3g
of which sugars	71.2g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	0.0g

Sherbet Lemons Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, bi-carbonate of soda, flavours, colours: curcumin
ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g



L96600 – Old Fashioned Sweet Hamper Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 4 of 4.

Wine Gums Ingredients:

Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Water, Potato Starch, Gelatine, Lactic Acid, Acetic Acid, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin; Vegetable Oil, vegetable Concentrates: Nettle, Spinach; Glazing Agent: Beeswax

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g